Date
of
issue
Published in
March 2016
 Revised in
August 2024
Title

No.470EA
     Selecting the breaker / magnetic contactor
Check the model name of the inverter and the converter unit you purchased. Appropriate peripheral
devices must be selected according to each capacity.
1) For connecting the power distribution control equipment to the input side of the 12-phase rectifier
power transformer (no voltage drop at the 12-phase rectifier power transformer)
Refer to the following table to prepare appropriate peripheral devices.
Motor output
(kW)*1
Applicable converter
model
Molded case circuit breaker (MCCB)*2 or
earth leakage circuit breaker (ELB) (NF,
NV type)
Input-side magnetic contactor *3
315 FR-CC2-H315K 700 A S-N600
355 FR-CC2-H355K 800 A S-N600
400 FR-CC2-H400K 900 A S-N800
450 FR-CC2-H450K 1000 A 1000 A rated product
500 FR-CC2-H500K 1200 A 1000 A rated product
560 FR-CC2-H560K 1500 A 1200 A rated product
630 FR-CC2-H630K 2000 A 1400 A rated product
2) For connecting the power distribution control equipment to the output side of the 12-phase
rectifier power transformer (voltage drops at the 12-phase rectifier power transformer)
No.470EA
Refer to the following table to prepare appropriate peripheral devices.